

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 005 CONTRACT ID : 080299
 LETTING DATE : 04/25/08 10:00 A.M. DISTRICT : 08300
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 110 CALENDAR DAYS
 GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, EROSION CONTROLRURAL
 SH-20: AT KEETONVILLE HILL, APPROX 5.0 MILES EAST
 OF US-169.

COUNTIES : ROGERS

PROJECT(S) : ERSTPY-166A(223)ER

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME	PLUS TIME	B DAYS	C DAYS	ITEM BID	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90	60	\$ 4,223,491.40	\$ 6,113,491.40	87.0601%	100.0000%
1	730790810	MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.		90	60	\$ 5,132,148.75	\$ 7,022,148.75	100.0000%	114.8631%
2	731427175	K & R BUILDERS, INC.		90	60	\$ 5,594,475.75	\$ 7,484,475.75	106.5838%	122.4256%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 201 0102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (R-1)	1.000	LSUM	50000.00000	50000.00	235000.00000	235000.00	175000.00000
0002 202 5775	(SP)ROCK BACKFILL AGGREGATE (R-10) (R-11) (R-27)	2150.000	TON	45.00000	96750.00	30.00000	64500.00	45.00000
0003 202(A) 0183	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F-1) (R-14)	9827.000	CY	20.00000	196540.00	20.00000	196540.00	25.00000
0004 202(C) 0184	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW (F-3) (R-14) (R-21)	4111.000	CY	15.00000	61665.00	15.00000	61665.00	38.00000
0005 202(E) 0130	(PL)QUARRY STONE EMBANKMENT (F-7) (R-15)	7551.000	TON	30.00000	226530.00	31.00000	234081.00	54.00000
0006 202(E) 4781	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW (TOPSOIL) (H-10) (R-14)	3634.000	CY	10.00000	36340.00	20.00000	72680.00	38.00000
0007 223 2801	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (R-4) (H-15) (R-8)	3013.000	LF	2.50000	7532.50	2.25000	6779.25	5.00000
0008 227 0100	TEMPORARY SILT DIKE (R-8) (H-15)	35.000	LF	20.00000	700.00	35.00000	1225.00	50.00000
0009 230(A) 2806	SOLID SLAB SODDING (H-11) (H-12) (R-9)	21800.000	SY	4.00000	87200.00	3.25000	70850.00	3.75000
0010 233(A) 2817	VEGETATIVE MULCHING (H-13)	4.000	AC	500.00000	2000.00	4500.00000	18000.00	4500.00000

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/25/08

PAGE : 005 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 005
 LETTING DATE : 04/25/08 10:00 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 080299
 DISTRICT : 08300

COUNTIES : ROGERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 730790810 MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.		(2) 731427175 K & R BUILDERS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0011 235(B) 0101 (PL)ROCK FILTER DAM, TYPE 2 (H-15) (R-8)	6.000 CY	150.00000	900.00	150.00000	900.00	400.00000	2400.00
0012 238 0300 (PL)TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP (H-15) (R-8)	1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0013 246(A) 7041 (SP)GEOGRID EARTH REINFORCEMENT (R-3) (R-20)	17056.000 SY	3.75000	63960.00	6.00000	102336.00	6.50000	110864.00
0014 303 5912 AGGREGATE BASE (F-13) (R-20)	2574.000 TON	40.00000	102960.00	30.00000	77220.00	39.00000	100386.00
0015 325 5271 SEPARATOR FABRIC (R-20) (R-26)	14519.000 SY	2.50000	36297.50	4.00000	58076.00	3.00000	43557.00
0016 403(E) 0225 TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E (F-7)	4940.000 TON	25.00000	123500.00	30.00000	148200.00	43.00000	212420.00
0017 408 5774 PRIME COAT (F-55) (R-20)	2895.000 GAL	4.00000	11580.00	5.50000	15922.50	6.50000	18817.50
0018 411(S3) 5935 (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S3(PG 76-28 OK) (F-66) (R-16) (R-20)	797.000 TON	100.00000	79700.00	100.00000	79700.00	110.00000	87670.00
0019 411(S3) 5945 (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S3(PG 64-22 OK) (F-66) (R-16) (R-20)	668.000 TON	80.00000	53440.00	80.00000	53440.00	103.75000	69305.00
0020 411(S4) 5950 (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 76-28 OK) (F-66) (R-16) (R-20)	902.000 TON	120.00000	108240.00	120.00000	108240.00	122.50000	110495.00
0021 417 5267 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT (R-5) (R-6)	4519.000 SY	4.00000	18076.00	5.00000	22595.00	6.75000	30503.25
0022 420(A) 4242 FABRIC REINFORCEMENT	19.000 SY	10.00000	190.00	250.00000	4750.00	35.00000	665.00
0023 420(B) 4268 BITUMINOUS BINDER (F-48)	5.000 GAL	5.00000	25.00	400.00000	2000.00	90.00000	450.00
0024 506(A) 1322 STRUCTURAL STEEL (R-25)	81606.000 LB	4.00000	326424.00	4.00000	326424.00	4.00000	326424.00
0025 509(A) 1326 CLASS AA CONCRETE (R-24)	475.000 CY	900.00000	427500.00	900.00000	427500.00	750.00000	356250.00
0026 509(D) 0325 CLASS C CONCRETE (R-12)	100.000 CY	250.00000	25000.00	700.00000	70000.00	600.00000	60000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 005
 LETTING DATE : 04/25/08 10:00 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 080299
 DISTRICT : 08300

COUNTIES : ROGERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 730790810 MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.		(2) 731427175 K & R BUILDERS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0027 510 6355 (PL) SHEET PILING, FURNISHED (R-22)	2700.000 SY	225.00000	607500.00	350.00000	945000.00	355.00000	958500.00
0028 510 6360 (PL) SHEET PILING, DRIVEN (R-22)	2700.000 SY	200.00000	540000.00	185.00000	499500.00	80.00000	216000.00
0029 514 6260 (PL) PILOT HOLES (R-24)	2617.000 LF	150.00000	392550.00	200.00000	523400.00	225.00000	588825.00
0030 514(A) 6010 PILES, FURNISHED (HP 10X42) (R-24)	2811.000 LF	35.00000	98385.00	45.00000	126495.00	65.00000	182715.00
0031 613(D) 0690 24" CORR. GALV. STEEL PIPE (R-7)	150.000 LF	48.00000	7200.00	75.00000	11250.00	35.00000	5250.00
0032 613(P) 1089 4" PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN ROUND (R-23)	1350.000 LF	10.00000	13500.00	12.00000	16200.00	20.00000	27000.00
0033 613(Q) 1094 4" NON-PERF. PIPE UNDERDRAIN RND. (R-23)	360.000 LF	10.00000	3600.00	12.00000	4320.00	20.00000	7200.00
0034 619(A) 0920 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS (F-37) (F-43) (R-2) (R-13)	1.000 LSUM	50000.00000	50000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0035 619(B) 4728 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (F-37) (F-43)	3110.000 SY	5.50000	17105.00	5.00000	15550.00	28.00000	87080.00
0036 619(B) 4780 REMOVAL OF GUARD RAIL (F-37) (R-17)	625.000 LF	4.00000	2500.00	5.00000	3125.00	10.00000	6250.00
0037 619(C) 0924 SAWING PAVEMENT	156.000 LF	6.00000	936.00	10.00000	1560.00	30.00000	4680.00
0038 623(A) 0932 BEAM GUARD RAIL-W-BEAM-SINGLE	725.000 LF	25.00000	18125.00	30.00000	21750.00	30.00000	21750.00
0039 623(F) 4447 GUARD RAIL ANCHOR UNIT (TYPE B)	1.000 EA	1500.00000	1500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	1200.00000	1200.00
0040 623(H) 8571 (SP) G.E.T. GUARD RAIL END SECTION	1.000 EA	2500.00000	2500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0041 625(G) 1270 (PL) REMOVE AND RESET GUARD RAIL (R-19)	400.000 LF	0.00000	0.00	25.00000	10000.00	30.00000	12000.00
0042 629(B) 4959 MAILBOX INSTALLATION-MULTIPLE	1.000 EA	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	225.00000	225.00
0043 629(C) 4960 MAILBOX	2.000 EA	50.00000	100.00	100.00000	200.00	45.00000	90.00
0044 629(D) 4961 REMOVAL OF MAILBOX INSTALLATION	3.000 EA	30.00000	90.00	125.00000	375.00	350.00000	1050.00

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/25/08

PAGE : 005 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 005
 LETTING DATE : 04/25/08 10:00 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 080299
 DISTRICT : 08300

COUNTIES : ROGERS

SET-ASIDE :

		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 730790810 MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.		(2) 731427175 K & R BUILDERS, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 643 0100	(PL)NESHAP PREDEMOLITION INSPECTION AND NOTIFICATION (R-13)	1.000 EA	1000.00000	1000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,900,241.00	\$	4,723,448.75	\$	5,077,075.75
SECTION 0002 TRAFFIC								
0046 855(A) 8812	TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(4" WIDE)	8000.000 LF	0.44000	3520.00	1.50000	12000.00	1.00000	8000.00
0047 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	85000.00000	85000.00	135000.00000	135000.00
0048 882(B) 8306	PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	880.000 SD	19.58000	17230.40	15.00000	13200.00	5.00000	4400.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	25,750.40	\$	110,200.00	\$	147,400.00
SECTION 0003 STAKING								
0049 642 0098	STAKING (R-18)	1.000 LSUM	80000.00000	80000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	130000.00000	130000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	80,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	130,000.00
SECTION 0004 CONSTRUCTION								
0050 220 2800	(SP)SWPPP DOCUMENTATION AND MANAGEMENT	1.000 LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0051 640 1426	FIELD OFFICE	1.000 EA	7500.00000	7500.00	6000.00000	6000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0052 641 1552	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LSUM	200000.00000	200000.00	250000.00000	250000.00	200000.00000	200000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	217,500.00	\$	263,500.00	\$	240,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	4,223,491.40	\$	5,132,148.75	\$	5,594,475.75
COST PLUS TIME TOTALS			\$	6,113,491.40	\$	7,022,148.75	\$	7,484,475.75